## Shawano County Fairest of The Fair Promotion Letter

Do you enjoy meeting new people? Would you like to gain confidence in public speaking? Are you interested in helping promote our wonderful county fair? Do you like exciting and rewarding activities?

If you answered yes to any of the above, Shawano County Fairest of The Fair is for you.

The Shawano County Fair is seeking candidates for the 2025 Fairest of the Fair. Application deadline is Friday, May 30, 205. Applicants must be 17 - 23 years of age as of January 1, 2025.

Individual and group interviews will be held Saturday, June 14<sup>th</sup> at the Shawano County Fair Office. Coronation will take place Sunday, June 22<sup>nd</sup> Shawano County Brunch on The Farm.

The Shawano County Fairest of The Fair will serve as the official ambassador of the Shawano County Fair and the Shawano County Agricultural Society by representing and promoting the fair opportunities which include education, agriculture, social, cultural and commercial activities at local events

throughout the year. They will also make daily appearances at the Shawano County Fair and assist where necessary. This program provides an opportunity for applicants to grow in public speaking, etiquette, confidence, presentation skills, interviews and much more.

If you have any questions, please contact Kerry Danley at 715-250-0804 or kerry.danley@treehousefood.com

We look forward to receiving your completed application!

Printable forms are available at <u>https://www.shawanocountyfair.net/fairest-of-the-fair</u> Application Deadline: May 30, 2025 (send or email to) Kerry Danley, 66 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Clintonville, WI 54929 or <u>kerry.danley@treehousefoods.com</u> (call with questions to (715) 250-0804

Interviews: June 14, 2025 at the Shawano County Fair Office Coronation: June 22, 2025 at Shawano County Brunch on the Farm